🖉 🕼 Louisiana



New Claims Editing Software (Facility) Summer 2019

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association and incorporated as Louisiana Health Service & Indemnity Company.

CPT® Only copyright 2019 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

Today's Presenter



Mary Guy Provider Relations





New Claims Editing Software



- We are updating to a new claims editing software (CES) system
- In this webinar, we will cover what you need to know about the new software and how it may affect your claims



CES Features

- Enables us to effectively and consistently manage healthcare delivery and reimbursement by identifying potentially incorrect coding relationships on submitted claims
- Some policies have been updated based on industry-recognized rules and to be aligned closer to Medicare
- Changes will be based on a combination of national coding edits, CPT guidelines, specialty society guidelines, clinicallyderived edits and federal regulations and policies governing healthcare claims





What Is It?

Claims editing that is applied to incoming claims to ensure proper coding and billing based on:

- Reimbursement
- Medical Policy
- Benefits Rules
- Industry Standard Coding Guidelines

What Does It Do?

- Promotes accurate and consistent payments
- Manages compliance with standard coding and billing practices between various types of services, such as:
 - Medical
 - Surgical
 - Lab and Radiology



What Impact Will You Notice?

- Many of the existing edits will remain the same; however, there will be some differences to conform to changes in coding standards, updated reviews of existing code editing logic and enhanced functionality of the new system
- There may be changes in your payments due to how claims are properly processed and priced as a result of this update
- This may also change the look of your payment register









Examples of Changes





Bundling, Incidental & Mutually Exclusive Edits

Example: CPT Code 36415 is considered to be a component of the comprehensive code 83625

	DUISIANA Professional Claim Entry Facility Claim E
Inis tool is applicable for Profes Inpatient edits.	ssional edits or Facility Outpatient edits.Please do not use this tool for Export to PDF New Claim
Type: Outpatient	
	FacilityOutpatient Statement From 06/26/2019 Through 06/26/2019
Patient Information	
Gender M. Birth Year	Patient Status
Claim Analysis Results	
Line ID	
Line ID	Flags
CLAIM	CLEAN CLAIM
CLAIM	
CLAIM	
CLAIM Line Adj. Adj. ID Procedure Units	CLEAN CLAIM
CLAIM Line Adj. Adj. ID Procedure Units	CLEAN CLAIM Adj. Charge
CLAIM Line Adj. Adj. ID Procedure Units Code	CLEAN CLAIM Adj. Charge Flags Flag Description Flag Status Disclosure IDDR LT-RT Updated BCLA4692] Procedure code 36415 is consi dered to be a component of the comprehensive code 36425 on cl aim ID PortalClaim 0.150630 Line ID 2 and this line should be d ened. Review documentation to determine if a modifier is appropriate The 0400CCO edit identifies the column 2 code of a Column 1/Column2 Correct Coding edit, indicating that the code should not be reported along with the column 1 co e on the same date of service. This edit evaluates services billed on a current claim and services billed on



Max Frequency

Updated list of codes and related number of units allowed on the same date of service

Example: an allowed daily frequency of 1 has been exceeded by 29





Modifiers



Updated rules applied for modifiers to be consistent with industry-recognized rules. i.e., modifiers appropriate to use with evaluation and management (E&M) codes, modifiers appropriate to use with site-specific codes, etc.



Modifier 50

Codes that allow Modifier 50 has been updated. When billing with Modifier 50, only **one unit per line** should be billed. Additional units will be reduced to 1, and approved reimbursement will be for 1 unit only per each line.

Note: When billing multiple bilateral procedures, each would be identified and billed with Modifier 50 on separate lines, with a unit of 1 per each line



Multiple Procedure Reduction

Codes exempt from Multiple Procedure Reduction have been updated

Note: This edit is based on date of service on and after August 1, 2019

A listing of the codes exempt from Multiple Procedure Reduction can be found on iLinkBlue (www.BCBSLA.com/ilinkblue) > Claims > Claims Editing System





Not Separately Reimbursable



Certain codes will be denied because these services should be included with other services billed on the same day

Examples: Codes billed for general surgical supplies, quality measure codes (e.g., 0001F-9000F)



Rebundles

Individual lines will be denied when two or more component codes are billed instead of a more appropriate, comprehensive code. The provider will need to refile the correct, comprehensive code.







Important Things to Remember

- Most edits are based on date processed, **not** date of service*
- Any claim adjustments processed after the implementation date of the new CES system will be subject to edits in the new system
- Explanation codes and descriptions on payment register may be different in the new system

*With the exception of Multiple Procedure Reductions and Max Frequency



Troubleshooting

If you do not understand the way your claim was processed follow these steps to troubleshoot





Troubleshooting



Check that you are following the proper billing guidelines. Refer to resources in your:

- Provider Manual
- Code Book
- Lists provided on iLinkBlue, etc.



Check the new CES provider portal tool to determine if the CES system is processing according to the new edits based on the rejection code. (CES edits will appear in lower case.)





Submit an Action Request

- In order to properly route your inquiry please choose
 "Code Editing Inquiry" from the action drop down box when submitting your action request
- Please include your contact information
- Be specific and detailed
- Allow up to 15 working days for a response to each request
- Check in "Action Request Inquiry" for a response
- A second request may be submitted if there was no resolution





How to Inquire



Review the "A Guide for Disputing Claims" tidbit for proper steps in order to dispute a claim

۹		J @01	ouisiana		
Guide for Disputing C	laims				
viders should use the chart on this guide when submitting claims information to ensure it is noted to the appropriate area of the company. This chart a the best way to respond and not respond; when providers submit claim information for review, and where to send the Mormation so the end results a quick and difficunt claims review process.					
Claims Issue	What to Submit	What NOT to Submit	Where to Send		
Medical records requested or denials for insufficient medical information	 Supporting medical documentation & copy of Blue Cross letter of request for medical records 	Appeals and Claims Dispute Form Claim Form	BCBSLA - Medical Records P.O. Box 98031 Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9081		
Claim rejected as a duplicate	ILinkBlue Action Request Supporting medical documentation	Appeals and Claims Dispute Form Letter of appeal or Appeal Request Form	Www.BCBSLA.com/Ilinkblue.or BCBSLA P.O. Box 98029 Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9029		
Authorization penalty when authorization was obtained	IUnklibue Action Request Cell Customer Cere Center	Written request	www.BCBSLA.com/IInkblue or refer to the customer service number listed on the beck of the member ID card		
Claim denies for primary carrier's explanation of banefits (EOB)	Claim with BOB from primary carrier	Appeals and Claims Dispute Form Letter of appeal or Appeal Request Form	Www.BCBSLA.com/Ilinkblue or BCBSLA P.O. Box 98029 Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9029		
Claim denied for a BlueCard* mämber (source though a blue Alex alex than Blue Orac and Blue Sheld of Leaklane)	Appeals and Claims Dispute Form* Formal latter of appeal including reason Supporting medical documentation	Claim Form Appeal Request Form	BCBSLA P.O. Box 98029 Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9029 or Fax to (228) 297-2727		

1001V3056 R05/10 Bits Ones and Bits Shield of Louisians is an independent litenase of the Bits Ones and Bits Shield. Last technological and Ob06-19

www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Resources >Tidbits



New CES Provider Portal Tool

With the implementation of the new CES system, we have a new tool in iLinkBlue for providers to calculate claim edit outcomes





CES Provider Portal Tool

The new CES tool is available for both **outpatient facility** and **professional** claims. Please make sure you select the correct tab as the edits and modifiers will not be the same.

	for Professional edits or Facility Outpatient edi				
					Cont
ype Inpatien 	t 🔿 Outpatient				
ype of Bill	Claim Type Facility Outpatient 🔽 Statemen	nt From Through Admit Date	Admit Type		
atient Informati	DN				
ander 🖂					
ender Male 💙	Date of Birth Patient Status				
Add Lines					
	HOPCSIHIPPS	Modifier	Date	Units	
Line	HCPCS/HIPPS	Modifier	Date 06/27/2019	Units	
Line		Modifier			
Add Lines		Modifier	06/27/2019	1	
Line 1		Modifier	06/27/2019	3	
Line 1		Modifier	06/27/2019	3	
Line 1		Motifier	06/27/2019	3	
Line 1 2			06/27/2019	3	



CES Provider Portal Tool

This tool applies to **hospital outpatient & ambulatory surgery center claims only** and does not guarantee claims payment.

The results of the software do not consider all circumstances and factors that may affect payment including:

- Historical claims previously billed
- Multiple procedure reduction
- Member benefits and eligibility
- Provider contracts

- Modifiers that override edits
- Max frequency edits



CES Provider Portal Tool Mandatory Fields

is tool is applicable for Professional edits or Facility O		Professional Claim Entry	Facility Claim Entry
atient edits.			Submit
ype 🔿 Inpatien 💿 Outpatient			
pe of Bill Claim Type FacilityOutpatient	Statement From Through		
atient Information			
nder Male 💙 Date of Birth Pa	ient Status		
Add Lines			
ine HCPCS/HIPPS	Modifier Date	Units	
	06/26/201	9 1	
	06/26/201	9 1	
	06/26/201	9 1	



CES Provider Portal Tool Outputs

		LU LU	uisiana		Professional Claim Entry Facility Claim Entry
	is applicable t edits.	for Professiona	edits or Facility Outpatient edits.Please do not use this tool fo	ŗ	Export to PDF New Claim
ype	Outpatient				
pe of	Bill 131 (Claim Type Facil	tyOutpatient Statement From 06/26/2019 Through 06/26/20	9	
atie	nt Informat	ion			
ender	M Birth	rear Patient	Status		
lair	n Analysis I	Results			
	5				
Line I			Flags CLEAN CLAIM		
CI AIA					
CLAIN					
CLAIN Line ID	Adj. Procedure Code	Adj. Adj. Units Charge			
Line	Adj. Procedure	Adj. Adj. Units Charge		Flag Status	Disclosure
Line	Adj. Procedure	Adj. Units Adj. Charge	Flags	Flag Status Deny	Disclosure The 040CCO edit identifies the column 2 code of a Column1/Column2 Correct Coding edit, indicating that this code should not be reported along with the column 1 code on the same date of service. This edit evaluates services billed on a current claim and services billed on
Line	Adj. Procedure	Adj. Units Adj. Charge	Flags Flag Description [DDR LT-RT Updated BCLA4692] Procedure code 36415 is considered to be a component of the comprehensive code 83625 on claim ID PortalClaim _0.150630 Line ID 2 and this line should be denied. Review documentation to determine if a modifier is approp	1	The 040CCO edit identifies the column 2 code of a Column 1/Column2 Correct Coding edit, indicating that this code should not be reported along with the column 1 code on the same date of service. This edit evaluates



CES Provider Portal Tool Outputs

	UISIANA edits or Facility Outpatient edits.Please of	do not use this tool for			Professional Claim Entry	Facility Claim Entry
tient edits.	eurs of Facility Outpatient eurs. Please t				Export to PDF	New Claim
ype: Outpatient						
	tyOutpatient Statement From 06/26/2019	Through 06/26/2019				
atient Information						
nder M. Birth Year Patient S	Status					
laim Anabusia Dagutta						
laim Analysis Results						
ine ID		Flags				
LAIM		CLEAN CLAIM				
ine Adj. Adj. Adj. D Procedure Units Char Code	Flags					
	Flag Des cription		Flag Status	D is clos ure		
92250 0 0.0	[DDR BCLA4477] HCPCS code 9226 han once for the s ame date of s ervice	0 is inherently bilateral and should	not be billed more t Deny	The 017/BP edit fires when an inheren than one line or with more than one un applies unless modifier 76 or 77 is su units Condition code 60 will override e status indicator of "V" This edit is base	it for the same date of service. This bmitted on the second or subsequed to the second or subsequed to the second or subsequed to a requirement from the Center	edit A entline or with a
ode Type:						
Diagnoses			Reason(s) for Visit			
Diagnos is	Code		Diagnos is			
Principal						
riginal lines						
ine Rev	vCode	Modifier	Date 06/26/20	19	Units 2	
			00/20/20		-	



CES Provider Portal Tool Outputs

	siar	Ia		Professional Claim Entry Facility Claim Ent
s tool is applicable for Professional edits or Fa atient edits.	adlity Outpatient	edits.Please do not use this tool for		Export to PDF New Claim
Type: Outpatient				
Type of Bill 131 Claim Type FacilityOutpatient	t Statement Fro	om 06/26/2019 Through 06/26/2019		
Patient Information				
Gender M Birth Year Patient Status				
Claim Analysis Results				
Line ID		Flags		
CLAM		CLEAN CLAIM		
Line ID Adj. Procedure Code Adj. Units	Adj. Charge	Flags		
		Flag Description	Flag D Status	Visclosure
	-	[DDR BCLA19 FE]. Submitted HCPCs code G0463?is n ot separately reimbursable.	Deny	
1 G0463 0	0.0			
	0.0			
1 G0463 0 Code Type: Diagnoses	0.0	Reason(s) for Visit		





